A.P. No. 17-391-07

Escrow No. 2000-25301-KM

R.P.T.T.

\$110.50

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Greg Horn 13845 Saratoga Ave Saratoga, CA 95070

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

First American Title Company of Nevada, a Nevada Corporation

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Greg Horn, a single man

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 79 of Block B as set forth on the final map of GENOA LAKE PHASE 3 UNIT 1, a Planned Unit Development, recorded January 13, 1995, in Book 195 of Official Records at Page 1900, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 354349.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date April 17, 2000

First American Title Company of Nevada

By: Gene T. Turk, Vice President

KATHY MERRILL Notary Public - State of Nevada ppointment Recorded in County of Douglas

Nevada State of Douglas County of

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 17, 2000

Gene T. Turk, Vice President

0490259



0490259 BK0400PG3586 LINDA SLATER RECORDER

\$ 800 PAID DEPUTY